# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5323155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
TEL NEXX, INC.	10/05/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASM NEXX, INC.	
Street Address:	900 MIDDLESEX TURNPIKE, BUILDING 6	
City:	BILLERICA	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821-3929	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7727366
Patent Number:	8168057
Patent Number:	8038856
Patent Number:	8277624
Patent Number:	9453290
Patent Number:	8512543
Patent Number:	7445697
Patent Number:	7722747
Patent Number:	8425687
Patent Number:	9714474
Patent Number:	9005409
Patent Number:	9017528
Patent Number:	8613474
Patent Number:	9117856
Patent Number:	9421617
Patent Number:	8967935
Patent Number:	8858755
Patent Number:	9147588
Patent Number:	9257319
Patent Number:	9293356

PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0928

505276383

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9449862
Patent Number:	9508582
Patent Number:	9355864
Patent Number:	9303329
Patent Number:	9637836
Patent Number:	9988735
Patent Number:	10074554

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126285529

**Email:** filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

**Address Line 1:** 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10163483PT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/vfr/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20181010-Certificate of Amendment (ASM NEXX, INC\_)#page1.tif source=20181010-Certificate of Amendment (ASM NEXX, INC\_)#page2.tif source=20181010-Certificate of Amendment (ASM NEXX, INC\_)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0929

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEL NEXX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEL NEXX, INC." TO "ASM NEXX, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT

4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3412758 8100 SR# 20187059499

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203581154

Date: 10-10-18

**PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0930** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:49 PM 10:09/2018
FILED 04:49 PM 10:09/2018
SR 20187059499 - File Number 3412758

# STATE of DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

#### TEL NEXX, INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President of TEL NEXX, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 10, 2001.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends the first article of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is ASM NEXX, INC."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 and Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by this corporation's President.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0931 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as of the 5th day of October, 2018.

By: /s/ Thomas M. Walsh

Name Thomas M. Walsh

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Caravan Intermediate, Inc.]

PATENT REEL: 048068 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 01/14/2019**